

CENTRAL THRUWAY PHASE II – Clear & Grub; Embankment and Beaver Bayou No. 2 & 3 Bridges

Lead Project: 742-17-0143

Parish: East Baton Rouge

Routes:

Description: FRENCHTOWN ROAD TO SULLIVAN ROAD

Type Const: CLEARING AND GRUBBING, GRADING, DRAINAGE STRUCTURES, CONCRETE GIRDER SPAN BRIDGES, APPROACH SLABS, AND RELATED WORK.

Estimated Construction Cost: \$9,516,555.05

Rank	License	Bidder	Construction Bid
1	12312	Gilchrist Construction Co. LLC	\$7,769,728.63
2	00755	L & A Contracting Co.	\$7,840,739.78
3	39462	JB James Construction LLC	\$7,942,024.00
4	34567	James Construction Group LLC	\$7,946,425.05
5	14807	Richard Price Contracting Co, Llc	\$8,307,540.50
6	02179	Boh Bros. Construction Co., LLC.	\$8,347,027.48
7	00481	Coastal Bridge Co., L.L.C.	\$8,929,812.42

Line Number	Item Number	Item Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	- 1 - Gilchrist Construction Co. LLC		- 2 - L & A Contracting Co.		- 3 - JB James Construction LLC		- 4 - James Construction Group LLC	
					Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
0001	201-01-00100	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LUMP	400,000.00	400,000.00	400,000.00	400,000.00	540,000.00	540,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00
0002	202-01-00100	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LUMP	10,000.00	10,000.00	19,800.00	19,800.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
0003	202-02-05000	Removal of Building (METAL CANOPY (LT OF STA. 313+65; 29'X21'))	1	EACH	100.00	100.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	1.00	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
0004	202-02-05000	Removal of Building (METAL SHED (LT OF STA. 313+42; 13'X30'))	1	EACH	100.00	100.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	1.00	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
0005	202-02-05000	Removal of Building (WOOD RESIDENCE (LT OF STA. 313+98; 52'X35'))	1	EACH	100.00	100.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	1.00	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
0006	202-02-05000	Removal of Building (METAL BUILDING (RT OF STA. 313+86; 60'X60'))	1	EACH	100.00	100.00	6,600.00	6,600.00	1.00	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
0007	202-02-05000	Removal of Building (WOOD SHED (RT OF STA. 316+40; 11'X14'))	1	EACH	100.00	100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1.00	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
0008	202-02-05000	Removal of Building (WOOD PLAYHOUSE (LT OF STA. 311+66; 4'X12'))	1	EACH	100.00	100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1.00	1.00	100.00	100.00
0009	202-02-05000	Removal of Building (BARN (LT OF STA. 245+36; 38'X22'))	1	EACH	100.00	100.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	1.00	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
0010	202-02-05000	Removal of Building (RESIDENCE (RT OF STA. 244+51; 29'x47'))	1	EACH	100.00	100.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	1.00	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
0011	202-02-05000	Removal of Building (WOOD RESIDENCE (RT OF STA. 252+45; 36'X48'))	1	EACH	100.00	100.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	1.00	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
0012	202-02-05000	Removal of Building (CONCRETE BLOCK BUILDING (RT OF STA. 311+40; 16'X75'))	1	EACH	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	1.00	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
0013	202-02-05000	Removal of Building (METAL SHED (RT OF STA. 299+46; 16'X22'))	1	EACH	100.00	100.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	1.00	1.00	200.00	200.00
0014	202-02-06100	Removal of Concrete Walks and Drives	670.2	SQYD	10.00	6,702.00	16.50	11,058.30	9.00	6,031.80	15.00	10,053.00
0015	203-01-00100	General Excavation	27,662	CUYD	4.00	110,648.00	5.50	152,141.00	5.00	138,310.00	4.00	110,648.00
0016	203-02-00100	Drainage Excavation	14,275	CUYD	12.00	171,300.00	7.70	109,917.50	5.00	71,375.00	11.00	157,025.00
0017	203-03-00100	Embankment	129,840	CUYD	12.00	1,558,080.00	16.00	2,077,440.00	12.00	1,558,080.00	11.50	1,493,160.00
0018	204-02-00100	Temporary Hay or Straw Bales	100	EACH	20.00	2,000.00	11.00	1,100.00	10.00	1,000.00	15.00	1,500.00
0019	204-03-00100	Temporary Slope Drains	379	LNFT	10.00	3,790.00	16.50	6,253.50	20.00	7,580.00	10.00	3,790.00
0020	204-05-00100	Temporary Sediment Check Dams (Hay)	16	EACH	300.00	4,800.00	110.00	1,760.00	100.00	1,600.00	120.00	1,920.00
0021	204-05-00200	Temporary Sediment Check Dams (Stone)	8	EACH	500.00	4,000.00	550.00	4,400.00	800.00	6,400.00	375.00	3,000.00
0022	204-06-00100	Temporary Silt Fencing	14,333	LNFT	1.85	26,516.05	1.55	22,216.15	1.70	24,366.10	2.50	35,832.50
0023	204-07-00100	Temporary Stone Construction Entrance	4	EACH	2,500.00	10,000.00	3,630.00	14,520.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	3,500.00	14,000.00
0024	401-01-00100	Aggregate Surface Course (Net Section)	248	CUYD	90.00	22,320.00	165.00	40,920.00	80.00	19,840.00	100.00	24,800.00
0025	402-01-00100	Traffic Maintenance Aggregate (Vehicular Measurement)	500	CUYD	75.00	37,500.00	71.50	35,750.00	45.00	22,500.00	100.00	50,000.00
0026	701-01-01000	Cross Drain Pipe (24" RCP/PP) (RCP ONLY)	52	LNFT	80.00	4,160.00	93.50	4,862.00	140.00	7,280.00	90.00	4,680.00
0027	701-01-01040	Cross Drain Pipe (36" RCP/PP) (RCP ONLY)	240	LNFT	100.00	24,000.00	101.20	24,288.00	160.00	38,400.00	115.00	27,600.00
0028	701-01-01080	Cross Drain Pipe (48" RCP/PP) (RCP ONLY)	956	LNFT	140.00	133,840.00	178.20	170,359.20	180.00	172,080.00	120.00	114,720.00
0029	701-05-02040	Side Drain Pipe (Erosion) (18" PP/CMP)	80	LNFT	45.00	3,600.00	79.20	6,336.00	80.00	6,400.00	60.00	4,800.00
0030	701-05-03040	Side Drain Pipe (Bridge Drains) (18" PP/CMP)	334	LNFT	70.00	23,380.00	79.20	26,452.80	60.00	20,040.00	45.00	15,030.00
0031	702-03-00100	Catch Basins (CB-01)	8	EACH	3,200.00	25,600.00	3,630.00	29,040.00	3,000.00	24,000.00	3,300.00	26,400.00
0032	705-01-00100	Barbed Wire Fence	10,413	LNFT	6.50	67,684.50	6.71	69,871.23	6.00	62,478.00	6.00	62,478.00
0033	705-02-00100	Combination Mesh & Barbed Wire Fence	1,070	LNFT	6.75	7,222.50	7.59	8,121.30	7.00	7,490.00	5.50	5,885.00
0034	705-04-00100	Single Swinging Driveway Gates	1	EACH	375.00	375.00	605.00	605.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00
0035	705-05-00100	Double Swinging Driveway Gates	17	DBGT	700.00	11,900.00	825.00	14,025.00	700.00	11,900.00	720.00	12,240.00
0036	711-01-04000	Riprap (55 lb, 18" Thick)	1,128	SQYD	64.00	72,192.00	60.50	68,244.00	58.00	65,424.00	50.00	56,400.00

Line Number	Item Number	Item Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	- 1 - Gilchrist Construction Co. LLC		- 2 - L & A Contracting Co.		- 3 - JB James Construction LLC		- 4 - James Construction Group LLC	
					Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
0037	712-04-00100	Flexible Revetment	1,149	SQYD	60.00	68,940.00	58.30	66,986.70	56.00	64,344.00	50.00	57,450.00
0038	713-01-00100	Temporary Signs and Barricades	1	LUMP	30,000.00	30,000.00	22,110.00	22,110.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
0039	716-01-00100	Mulch (Vegetative)	52.3	TON	450.00	23,535.00	440.00	23,012.00	400.00	20,920.00	400.00	20,920.00
0040	717-01-00100	Seeding	1,037	LB	7.50	7,777.50	8.80	9,125.60	8.00	8,296.00	8.00	8,296.00
0041	718-01-00100	Fertilizer	34,580	LB	0.35	12,103.00	0.33	11,411.40	0.30	10,374.00	0.30	10,374.00
0042	720-01-02020	Erosion Control System, Flexible (Channel Liner) (Type D)	1,880	SQYD	3.45	6,486.00	2.20	4,136.00	2.00	3,760.00	2.00	3,760.00
0043	722-01-00100	Project Site Laboratory	1	EACH	13,000.00	13,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
0046	726-01-00100	Bedding Material	335.76	CUYD	95.00	31,897.20	93.50	31,393.56	75.00	25,182.00	85.00	28,539.60
0047	727-01-00100	Mobilization	1	LUMP	700,000.00	700,000.00	400,000.00	400,000.00	780,000.00	780,000.00	775,000.00	775,000.00
0048	740-01-00100	Construction Layout	1	LUMP	100,000.00	100,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
0049	804-01-00200	Precast Concrete Piles (14")	279	LNFT	36.00	10,044.00	66.00	18,414.00	75.00	20,925.00	74.00	20,646.00
0050	804-01-00600	Precast Concrete Piles (24")	10,738	LNFT	83.00	891,254.00	70.00	751,660.00	85.00	912,730.00	82.00	880,516.00
0051	804-05-00600	Precast Concrete Test Piles (24")	2	EACH	25,000.00	50,000.00	10,412.00	20,824.00	30,000.00	60,000.00	78,500.00	157,000.00
0052	804-09-00100	Loading Test Piles	2	EACH	25,000.00	50,000.00	28,343.00	56,686.00	25,000.00	50,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
0053	804-10-00100	Reloading Test Piles	2	EACH	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,327.00	6,654.00	100.00	200.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
0054	804-11-00100	Redriving Test Piles	2	EACH	1,500.00	3,000.00	4,037.00	8,074.00	100.00	200.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
0055	804-12-00100	Loading Permanent Piles	2	EACH	6,275.79	12,551.58	16,518.00	33,036.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00
0056	804-17-00100	Dynamic Monitoring	6	EACH	1,200.00	7,200.00	4,037.00	24,222.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	1,500.00	9,000.00
0057	805-01-00700	Class A Concrete (Bents)	580.83	CUYD	675.00	392,060.25	573.00	332,815.59	730.00	424,005.90	850.00	493,705.50
0058	805-03-00100	Class AA Concrete	1,411.36	CUYD	700.00	987,952.00	496.30	700,457.97	600.00	846,816.00	700.00	987,952.00
0059	805-08-00300	Precast-Prestressed Concrete Girder (Type III)	4,097.5	LNFT	100.00	409,750.00	93.50	383,116.25	88.00	360,580.00	120.00	491,700.00
0060	805-08-00800	Precast-Prestressed Concrete Girder (Type Quad Beam)	4,411	LNFT	65.00	286,715.00	75.00	330,825.00	56.00	247,016.00	80.00	352,880.00
0061	805-11-00100	Strip Seal Joints	362	LNFT	150.00	54,300.00	165.00	59,730.00	170.00	61,540.00	200.00	72,400.00
0062	806-01-00100	Deformed Reinforcing Steel	504,857	LB	0.65	328,157.05	0.83	419,031.31	0.80	403,885.60	0.85	429,128.45
0063	807-08-00100	Structural Metalwork	1	LUMP	25,000.00	25,000.00	32,850.00	32,850.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0064	810-01-00100	Concrete Railing (Standard Barrier)	1,382	LNFT	55.00	76,010.00	58.30	80,570.60	64.00	88,448.00	50.00	69,100.00
0065	810-01-00300	Concrete Railing (Double Face Barrier)	655	LNFT	68.00	44,540.00	75.65	49,550.75	75.00	49,125.00	50.00	32,750.00
0066	813-01-00100	Concrete Approach Slabs	1,502.23	SQYD	200.00	300,446.00	209.00	313,966.07	220.00	330,490.60	200.00	300,446.00
0067	NS-700-00220	Impact Attenuator (Kinetic)	4	EACH	17,000.00	68,000.00	11,550.00	46,200.00	11,000.00	44,000.00	10,500.00	42,000.00
0068	NS-800-00080	Dynamic Analysis	6	EACH	1,000.00	6,000.00	1,650.00	9,900.00	1,200.00	7,200.00	1,000.00	6,000.00
0069	NS-813-00001	Settlement Plate Installation & Monitoring	12	EACH	1,200.00	14,400.00	1,100.00	13,200.00	2,400.00	28,800.00	1,500.00	18,000.00
		CONTRACTOR TOTAL				7,769,728.63		7,840,739.78		7,942,024.00		7,946,425.05

Line Number	Item Number	Item Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	- 5 - Richard Price Contracting Co., Llc		- 6 - Boh Bros. Construction Co., LLC.		- 7 - Coastal Bridge Co., L.L.C.	
					Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
0001	201-01-00100	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LUMP	200,000.00	200,000.00	400,000.00	400,000.00	230,000.00	230,000.00
0002	202-01-00100	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LUMP	100,000.00	100,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
0003	202-02-05000	Removal of Building (METAL CANOPY (LT OF STA. 313+65; 29'X21'))	1	EACH	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1.00	1.00
0004	202-02-05000	Removal of Building (METAL SHED (LT OF STA. 313+42; 13'X30'))	1	EACH	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1.00	1.00
0005	202-02-05000	Removal of Building (WOOD RESIDENCE (LT OF STA. 313+98; 52'X35'))	1	EACH	8,000.00	8,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	1.00	1.00
0006	202-02-05000	Removal of Building (METAL BUILDING (RT OF STA. 313+86; 60'X60'))	1	EACH	8,000.00	8,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	1.00	1.00
0007	202-02-05000	Removal of Building (WOOD SHED (RT OF STA. 316+40; 11'X14'))	1	EACH	3,000.00	3,000.00	500.00	500.00	1.00	1.00
0008	202-02-05000	Removal of Building (WOOD PLAYHOUSE (LT OF STA. 311+66; 4'X12'))	1	EACH	3,000.00	3,000.00	500.00	500.00	1.00	1.00
0009	202-02-05000	Removal of Building (BARN (LT OF STA. 245+36; 38'X22'))	1	EACH	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1.00	1.00
0010	202-02-05000	Removal of Building (RESIDENCE (RT OF STA. 244+51; 29'x47'))	1	EACH	6,500.00	6,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	1.00	1.00
0011	202-02-05000	Removal of Building (WOOD RESIDENCE (RT OF STA. 252+45; 36'X48'))	1	EACH	6,500.00	6,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	1.00	1.00
0012	202-02-05000	Removal of Building (CONCRETE BLOCK BUILDING (RT OF STA. 311+40; 16'X75'))	1	EACH	6,500.00	6,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1.00	1.00
0013	202-02-05000	Removal of Building (METAL SHED (RT OF STA. 299+46; 16'X22'))	1	EACH	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1.00	1.00
0014	202-02-06100	Removal of Concrete Walks and Drives	670.2	SQYD	8.00	5,361.60	18.50	12,398.70	10.00	6,702.00
0015	203-01-00100	General Excavation	27,662	CUYD	5.00	138,310.00	8.65	239,276.30	6.00	165,972.00
0016	203-02-00100	Drainage Excavation	14,275	CUYD	5.00	71,375.00	9.40	134,185.00	6.00	85,650.00
0017	203-03-00100	Embankment	129,840	CUYD	11.50	1,493,160.00	14.85	1,928,124.00	11.75	1,525,620.00
0018	204-02-00100	Temporary Hay or Straw Bales	100	EACH	13.00	1,300.00	22.00	2,200.00	12.00	1,200.00
0019	204-03-00100	Temporary Slope Drains	379	LNFT	12.50	4,737.50	13.55	5,135.45	5.00	1,895.00
0020	204-05-00100	Temporary Sediment Check Dams (Hay)	16	EACH	150.00	2,400.00	175.00	2,800.00	125.00	2,000.00
0021	204-05-00200	Temporary Sediment Check Dams (Stone)	8	EACH	500.00	4,000.00	730.00	5,840.00	1,000.00	8,000.00
0022	204-06-00100	Temporary Silt Fencing	14,333	LNFT	3.00	42,999.00	2.10	30,099.30	3.00	42,999.00
0023	204-07-00100	Temporary Stone Construction Entrance	4	EACH	5,700.00	22,800.00	3,500.00	14,000.00	4,500.00	18,000.00
0024	401-01-00100	Aggregate Surface Course (Net Section)	248	CUYD	71.00	17,608.00	83.00	20,584.00	80.00	19,840.00
0025	402-01-00100	Traffic Maintenance Aggregate (Vehicular Measurement)	500	CUYD	58.00	29,000.00	79.50	39,750.00	45.00	22,500.00
0026	701-01-01000	Cross Drain Pipe (24" RCP/PP) (RCP ONLY)	52	LNFT	70.00	3,640.00	132.50	6,890.00	82.00	4,264.00
0027	701-01-01040	Cross Drain Pipe (36" RCP/PP) (RCP ONLY)	240	LNFT	90.00	21,600.00	164.40	39,456.00	110.00	26,400.00
0028	701-01-01080	Cross Drain Pipe (48" RCP/PP) (RCP ONLY)	956	LNFT	130.00	124,280.00	297.00	283,932.00	145.00	138,620.00
0029	701-05-02040	Side Drain Pipe (Erosion) (18" PP/CMP)	80	LNFT	50.00	4,000.00	79.45	6,356.00	55.00	4,400.00
0030	701-05-03040	Side Drain Pipe (Bridge Drains) (18" PP/CMP)	334	LNFT	50.00	16,700.00	85.30	28,490.20	70.00	23,380.00
0031	702-03-00100	Catch Basins (CB-01)	8	EACH	2,800.00	22,400.00	3,200.00	25,600.00	3,500.00	28,000.00
0032	705-01-00100	Barbed Wire Fence	10,413	LNFT	7.00	72,891.00	6.20	64,560.60	7.00	72,891.00
0033	705-02-00100	Combination Mesh & Barbed Wire Fence	1,070	LNFT	6.50	6,955.00	5.85	6,259.50	8.00	8,560.00
0034	705-04-00100	Single Swinging Driveway Gates	1	EACH	712.00	712.00	640.00	640.00	650.00	650.00
0035	705-05-00100	Double Swinging Driveway Gates	17	DBGT	850.00	14,450.00	770.00	13,090.00	900.00	15,300.00
0036	711-01-04000	Riprap (55 lb, 18" Thick)	1,128	SQYD	65.00	73,320.00	63.00	71,064.00	90.00	101,520.00

Line Number	Item Number	Item Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	- 5 - Richard Price Contracting Co, Llc		- 6 - Boh Bros. Construction Co., LLC.		- 7 - Coastal Bridge Co., L.L.C.	
					Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
0037	712-04-00100	Flexible Revetment	1,149	SQYD	75.00	86,175.00	57.00	65,493.00	90.00	103,410.00
0038	713-01-00100	Temporary Signs and Barricades	1	LUMP	20,000.00	20,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
0039	716-01-00100	Mulch (Vegetative)	52.3	TON	475.00	24,842.50	455.00	23,796.50	500.00	26,150.00
0040	717-01-00100	Seeding	1,037	LB	9.39	9,737.43	10.60	10,992.20	9.00	9,333.00
0041	718-01-00100	Fertilizer	34,580	LB	0.35	12,103.00	0.32	11,065.60	0.40	13,832.00
0042	720-01-02020	Erosion Control System, Flexible (Channel Liner) (Type D)	1,880	SQYD	2.35	4,418.00	2.15	4,042.00	2.50	4,700.00
0043	722-01-00100	Project Site Laboratory	1	EACH	8,000.00	8,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
0046	726-01-00100	Bedding Material	335.76	CUYD	40.00	13,430.40	78.00	26,189.28	85.00	28,539.60
0047	727-01-00100	Mobilization	1	LUMP	600,000.00	600,000.00	731,000.00	731,000.00	900,000.00	900,000.00
0048	740-01-00100	Construction Layout	1	LUMP	200,000.00	200,000.00	240,000.00	240,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
0049	804-01-00200	Precast Concrete Piles (14")	279	LNFT	90.00	25,110.00	51.15	14,270.85	76.82	21,432.78
0050	804-01-00600	Precast Concrete Piles (24")	10,738	LNFT	100.00	1,073,800.00	84.20	904,139.60	101.50	1,089,907.00
0051	804-05-00600	Precast Concrete Test Piles (24")	2	EACH	36,000.00	72,000.00	23,000.00	46,000.00	40,000.00	80,000.00
0052	804-09-00100	Loading Test Piles	2	EACH	30,000.00	60,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
0053	804-10-00100	Reloading Test Piles	2	EACH	118.00	236.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
0054	804-11-00100	Redriving Test Piles	2	EACH	118.00	236.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
0055	804-12-00100	Loading Permanent Piles	2	EACH	1,200.00	2,400.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
0056	804-17-00100	Dynamic Monitoring	6	EACH	1,200.00	7,200.00	5,700.00	34,200.00	2,000.00	12,000.00
0057	805-01-00700	Class A Concrete (Bents)	580.83	CUYD	900.00	522,747.00	610.00	354,306.30	1,000.00	580,830.00
0058	805-03-00100	Class AA Concrete	1,411.36	CUYD	725.00	1,023,236.00	610.00	860,929.60	800.00	1,129,088.00
0059	805-08-00300	Precast-Prestressed Concrete Girder (Type III)	4,097.5	LNFT	105.00	430,237.50	85.00	348,287.50	118.00	483,505.00
0060	805-08-00800	Precast-Prestressed Concrete Girder (Type Quad Beam)	4,411	LNFT	66.00	291,126.00	55.00	242,605.00	98.00	432,278.00
0061	805-11-00100	Strip Seal Joints	362	LNFT	200.00	72,400.00	145.00	52,490.00	200.00	72,400.00
0062	806-01-00100	Deformed Reinforcing Steel	504,857	LB	1.00	504,857.00	0.70	353,399.90	0.97	489,711.29
0063	807-08-00100	Structural Metalwork	1	LUMP	53,000.00	53,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
0064	810-01-00100	Concrete Railing (Standard Barrier)	1,382	LNFT	76.00	105,032.00	55.00	76,010.00	60.00	82,920.00
0065	810-01-00300	Concrete Railing (Double Face Barrier)	655	LNFT	88.00	57,640.00	60.00	39,300.00	80.00	52,400.00
0066	813-01-00100	Concrete Approach Slabs	1,502.23	SQYD	259.00	389,077.57	170.00	255,379.10	225.00	338,001.75
0067	NS-700-00220	Impact Attenuator (Kinetic)	4	EACH	17,000.00	68,000.00	11,000.00	44,000.00	18,000.00	72,000.00
0068	NS-800-00080	Dynamic Analysis	6	EACH	1,500.00	9,000.00	1,200.00	7,200.00	2,500.00	15,000.00
0069	NS-813-00001	Settlement Plate Installation & Monitoring	12	EACH	1,000.00	12,000.00	600.00	7,200.00	1,000.00	12,000.00
		CONTRACTOR TOTAL				8,307,540.50		8,347,027.48		8,929,812.42